

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 9795

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in BA No.125/2013, of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SMT.SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and  
permission to file additional documents)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Maheravish Rein, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shamshravish Reim, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition granted.

Notice.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |