

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4494/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in BA No. 125/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SMT.SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Rakhi Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Bipin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Aldanish Rein, Adv.
Ms.Shamshravish Rein, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.
Ms.Maheravish Rein, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Maninder Sinh, ASG
Ms.Menaka Guruswamy, Adv.
Ms.Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Madhulika Murthy, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar